锂电模块、电源转换器、便携式设备、平板电脑、汽车电子（车载导航系统、车身电子控制系统）等。
Lithium battery module Power Converter Portable equipment Table PC Automotive Electronics
(Vehicle navigation system Electronic body control system) etc.
、 、 、 、
、
产品代号
Product Code
车规合金超低阻

Type
型号代号
Type Code
251212
12
代号
Code
额定功率系列代号
Power Rating
Series Code
额定功率系列
Power rating
series
N
U 4W
T.C.R
(ppm/ )℃
代号
Code
电阻温度
系数代号
T.C.R Code
H ±50
K ±100
K
X ±75
1
L 2W
D ±0.5%
3WN
L ±250
2725 2725
J ±150
V 5W
2728 2728
合金层
保 护
标 记
Sn 层
Alloy Plate
Overcoat
Marking
Solder Plating (Sn)
①
②
③
④
符合AEC-Q200汽车标准条款
最低TCR为
适应再流焊与波峰焊
装配成本低，并与自动装贴设备匹配
适于作电流探测用电阻器如电源电路等
机械强度高、高频特性优越
符合RoHS指令要求
Compliant with AEC-Q200 standard.
5
50 ppm/ The lowest TCR is 50 ppm/ .
Suit for re-flow and wave flow solder.
Low assembly cost,suit for automatic SMT equipment.
Current detecting resistors for power supply,etc
Superior mechanical and frequency characteristics
最高功率可达
符合无卤素要求
潮敏等级：
W The highest power is up to 5W.
Compliant with RoHS directive
f r
MSL 1 MSL Class:MSL 1
± ℃ ± ℃
Halogen ree equirement
CHIP RESISTOR
J 1W 120606
2817 2817

、 型号包含 ： 、 、 、
、 型号包含 ： 、 、 、
、上述型号说明适用于附录中所有型号。
4R03 0.80±0.05 2.70±0.05 0.60±0.05 0.40±0.05 0.40±0.05
Remarks
备注
0508
0612
1225
0.60±0.1
0.60±0.1
1.40±0.1
2.20±0.1
2.90±0.1
4.50±0.1
2.00±0.1
3.30±0.1
6.40±0.1
纸带编带 Paper Taping
B
P
ΦD0 T
T1
01005
0201
P1
P0
RCMY08
RCMT08
T
0402
适用于01005 0201 0402 2R01 4R01 2R02 4R02
For
、 、 、 、 、 、 ：
：01005 0201 0402 2R01 4R01 2R02 4R02、 、 、 、 、 、
单位 unit: mm
01005
0201
0402
型号 Type
0.45 0.02±
0.70 0.10±
1.15 0.10±
0.25 0.02±
0.40 0.10±
0.65 0.10±
8.00 0.02±
8.00 0.20±
8.00 0.20±
3.50 0.05±
3.50 0.05±
3.50 0.05±
1.75 0.05±
1.75 0.10±
1.75 0.10±
A B W F E
单位 unit: mm
01005
0201
0402
型号 Type P P0 ФD0 T1 TP1
2.00 0.05±
2.00 0.05±
2.00 0.05±
4.00 0.10±
4.00 0.10±
4.00 0.10±
2.00 0.05±
2.00 0.05±
2.00 0.05±
1.55 0.02±
1.50 0.10±
1.50 0.10±